Laura Bowman

From: official information
Sent: Tuesday, 21 December 2021 3:19 pm

To:

Cc: official information

Subject: Final Response: LGOIMA 21387 -_ - Headcount per unit
Kia Ora,

| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Please see table below containing information you have requested.

Row Labels v Count of Emp No
a4
Asset Strategy 2
Building Control 55
Business and Planning 28
Capital Delivery 29
City Delivery 51
City Planning 17
City Transportation 55
City Waters 95
CitySafe 60
Communication and Engagement 34
Community Services 258
Event Business Development 16
Event Operations 89
Facilities 28
Finance 40
Governance 8
Growth Funding & Analytics 18
Growth Programmes 8
H3 Finance and Commercial 7
Infrastructure Business Support 25
Legal Services 6
Parks and Recreation 145
People, Safety & Wellness 39
Planning Guidance 35
PMO 7
Property Portfolio 3
Special Projects
Strategic Development 27
Strategic Water 2
Strategy 15
Transformation Unit 94
Visitor Destinations 148

Grand Total 1497



You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind Regards,

Tatiyana | Official Information & Legal Support Advisor
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 9 December 2021 8:59 am

To:
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: LGOIMA 21387 -_ - Headcount per unit

Kia Ora,
| write to acknowledge your information request of Wednesday 8 December 2021 as below.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will
be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our
decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information as soon as reasonably practicable,
and no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later
than Thursday 27 January 2022.

In light of the recent announcement regarding COVID-19 and New Zealand’s Alert levels, the safety of our
employees is paramount. We’ve made necessary changes to our working environment and operations that
may result in limited availability of some of our staff members. We appreciate your patience during this
time. Please allow some extra time for a response to your request as we are all doing our best to
accommodate the new circumstances.

Kind Regards,

| Official Information & Legal Intern
Legal Services & Risk | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 8 December 2021 4:42 pm
To: Louise Lukin <Louise.Lukin@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: LGOIMA

Hey Louise,
How are you?

| am doing a little bit of work for a national medical insurance offering for Council’s. | am working informally with
what was SOLGM (can’t recall there new names).

I need to build a model of average staff per function. Are you able to provide me rough outline of headcount per
unit? If there is a quick and easy outcome that would be great — doesn’t need to be 100% detailed as | am going to
normalise it.

Much appreciated.

Warm regards,

Launch Global Consulting
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Launch Global Limited
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LaunchGlobalConsulting. Frankton

Hamilton 3204
www.LaunchGlobal.co.nz New Zoaland






